## LEE COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION #

## LEE COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW REAPPOINTMENT OF LORI ERBES

WHEREAS, pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/6-5, appointments to the Lee County Board of Review are made by the Chairman of the County Board with the approval of the County Board for a two-year term commencing on June 1st; and

WHEREAS, members of the Board of Review shall consist of 3 members, two of whom are affiliated with the political party polling the highest vote for any county office in the county at the last general election prior to any appointment made under 35 ILCS 200/6-5, and the third member shall not be affiliated with that same party; and

WHEREAS, members of the BOR shall within one year of taking office successfully complete a course in assessment practice, approved by the Department of Revenue; and

WHEREAS, Lori Erbes, a resident of Lee County having been appointed as a member of the Board of Review since 2013, desires to continue to be a member of the BOR, meets the statutory political requirement, and has completed the statutorily required training.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois, that Lori Erbes is hereby reappointed to serve as a member of the Board of Review for a term beginning on June 1, 2023, and ending on May 30, 2025.

	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD		
	THIS	DAY OF	_, 2023
	BY:	Lee County Chairm	an
ATTEST:			
Lee County Clerk			